THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 106 - 2004

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND PIONEER CONSTUCTION INC. TO PERFORM VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON HIGHWAY 17 EAST

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Pioneer Construction Inc. to perform various road improvements on Highway 17 East;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Pioneer Construction Inc., in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First & Second TIME THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2004. By-law read a Third & Final TIME THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2004.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

Per:.....MAYOR David Canfield

Per:.....D/CLERK Paulette Grouda